

Project: 2020 Asphalt Pavement Preservation Program
 Local Project #: PW20000RDW
 Bid Opening Date: 3/31/2019
 Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,003,822.87

Missouri Petroleum Products Co., LLC
 1620 Woodson Road
 St. Louis, MO 63114

N.B. West Contracting, Co.
 2780 Mary Avenue
 St. Louis, MO 63144

BASE BID

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer Estimate		UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL				
Roadway Items									
4059905	Asphaltic Pavement Preservation	SQYD	312,235.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 780,587.50	\$ 1.59	\$ 496,453.65	\$ 1.91	\$ 596,368.85
6169901	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 86,711.17	\$ 86,711.17	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
Roadway Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 917,298.67	SUBTOTAL	\$ 589,453.65	SUBTOTAL	\$ 711,368.85
Signing/Striping Items									
6206000C	4 In. White Standard Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	135,722.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 54,288.80	\$ 0.12	\$ 16,286.64	\$ 0.14	\$ 19,001.08
6206001C	4 In. Yellow Standard Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	67,861.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 27,144.40	\$ 0.12	\$ 8,143.32	\$ 0.11	\$ 7,464.71
6208064A	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker	EA	1,697.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,091.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,697.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,394.00
Signing/Striping Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 86,524.20	SUBTOTAL	\$ 26,126.96	SUBTOTAL	\$ 29,859.79
PROJECT TOTAL				\$ 1,003,822.87	\$ 615,580.61	\$ 741,228.64			

Optional #1: Konert Road

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL				
Roadway Items									
4059905	Asphaltic Pavement Preservation	SQYD	15,926.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 39,815.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 25,322.34	\$ 2.17	\$ 34,559.42
6169901	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Roadway Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 49,815.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 31,322.34	SUBTOTAL	\$ 36,559.42
Signing/Striping Items									
6206000C	4 In. White Standard Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	11,029.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 4,411.60	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,323.48	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,544.06
6206001C	4 In. Yellow Standard Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	5,832.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,332.80	\$ 0.12	\$ 699.84	\$ 0.11	\$ 641.52
6208064A	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker	EA	146.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 438.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 292.00
Signing/Striping Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 7,182.40	SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,169.32	SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,477.58
Optional #1: Konert Road Total				\$ 56,997.40	\$ 33,491.66	\$ 39,037.00			

Optional #2: Montebello Road

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL				
Roadway Items									
4059905	Asphaltic Pavement Preservation	SQYD	19,684.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 49,210.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 31,297.56	\$ 2.17	\$ 42,714.28
6169901	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Roadway Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 59,210.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 37,297.56	SUBTOTAL	\$ 44,714.28
Signing/Striping Items									
6206000C	4 In. White Standard Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	13,540.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 5,416.00	\$ 0.12	\$ 1,624.80	\$ 0.14	\$ 1,895.60
6206001C	4 In. Yellow Standard Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	7,086.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 2,834.40	\$ 0.12	\$ 850.32	\$ 0.11	\$ 779.46
6208064A	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker	EA	178.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 534.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 356.00
Signing/Striping Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 8,784.40	SUBTOTAL	\$ 2,653.12	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,031.06
Optional #2: Montebello Road Total				\$ 67,994.40	\$ 39,950.68	\$ 47,745.34			

Optional #3: Dulin Creek Road

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL				
Roadway Items									
4059905	Asphaltic Pavement Preservation	SQYD	72,596.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 181,490.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 115,427.64	\$ 1.83	\$ 132,850.68
6169901	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
Roadway Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 191,490.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 127,427.64	SUBTOTAL	\$ 134,850.68
Signing/Striping Items									
6206000C	4 In. White Standard Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	55,136.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 22,054.40	\$ 0.12	\$ 6,616.32	\$ 0.14	\$ 7,719.04
6206001C	4 In. Yellow Standard Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, Type P Beads	LF	27,568.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 11,027.20	\$ 0.12	\$ 3,308.16	\$ 0.11	\$ 3,032.48
6208064A	Temporary Raised Pavement Marker	EA	690.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,380.00
Signing/Striping Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 35,151.60	SUBTOTAL	\$ 10,614.48	SUBTOTAL	\$ 12,131.52
Optional #3: Dulin Creek Road Total				\$ 226,641.60	\$ 138,042.12	\$ 146,982.20			

Optional #4: Burgess Road

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY			UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
				UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL				
Roadway Items									
4059905	Asphaltic Pavement Preservation	SQYD	940.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 1,494.60	\$ 5.44	\$ 5,113.60
6169901	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Roadway Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 12,350.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,494.60	SUBTOTAL	\$ 6,113.60
Optional #4: Burgess Road Total				\$ 12,350.00	\$ 3,494.60	\$ 6,113.60			

Project: 2020 Asphalt Pavement Preservation Program
 Local Project #: PW20000RDW
 Bid Opening Date: 3/31/2019
 Engineer's Estimate: \$ 1,003,822.87

Missouri Petroleum Products Co., LLC
 1620 Woodson Road
 St. Louis, MO 63114

N.B. West Contracting, Co.
 2780 Mary Avenue
 St. Louis, MO 63144

BASE BID

Engineer Estimate

Optional #5: Sulpher Springs Landing Road

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
Roadway Items									
4059905	Asphaltic Pavement Preservation	SQYD	732.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 1,163.88	\$ 6.70	\$ 4,904.40
6169901	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Roadway Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 11,830.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,163.88	SUBTOTAL	\$ 5,904.40
Optional #5: Sulpher Springs Landing Road Total				\$ 11,830.00		\$ 3,163.88		\$ 5,904.40	

Optional #6: Third Street

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
Roadway Items									
4059905	Asphaltic Pavement Preservation	SQYD	838.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,095.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 1,332.42	\$ 5.91	\$ 4,952.58
6169901	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Roadway Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 12,095.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,332.42	SUBTOTAL	\$ 5,952.58
Optional #6: Third Street Total				\$ 12,095.00		\$ 3,332.42		\$ 5,952.58	

Optional #7: Second Street

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL	UNIT PRICE	SUBTOTAL
Roadway Items									
4059905	Asphaltic Pavement Preservation	SQYD	742.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 1.59	\$ 1,179.78	\$ 6.47	\$ 4,800.74
6169901	Traffic Control	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
6181000	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Roadway Items				SUBTOTAL	\$ 11,855.00	SUBTOTAL	\$ 3,179.78	SUBTOTAL	\$ 5,800.74
Optional #7: Second Street Total				\$ 11,855.00		\$ 3,179.78		\$ 5,800.74	